CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing documents re PSE’s electric tariff
filing (Advice 2023-01): (1) Cover Letter to Amanda Maxwell, (2) Tariff Sheets, and (3)
Workpapers to the following persons listed on the Commission’s Master Service List in
Dockets 220066 and 220067 by electronic mail transmission to the email addresses listed
below:

WUTC STAFF PUBLIC COUNSEL

Nash Callaghan Lisa W. Gatken

Harry Fukano Nina Suetake

Joe Dallas Ann Paisner

Jeff Roberson ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL | PUBLIC COUNSEL SECTION

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

DIVISION 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

621 Woodland Square Loop SE Seattle, WA 98104-3188

Lacey, WA 98503 Phone: (206) 464-6595

Phone: (360) 664-1186 Fax: (206) 464-6451

Fax: (360) 586-5522 Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Nash.Callaghan@utc.wa.gov Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov

Harry.Fukano@utc.wa.gov Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Joe.Dallas@utc.wa.gov Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov

Jeff.Roberson@utc.wa.gov Stephanie.Chase@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaEF @atg.wa.gov
Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov
Brice.Hartman(@atg.wa.gov

FEA NUCOR STEEL

Rita M. Liotta Damon E. Xenopoulos

Kay Davoodi Shaun Mohler

Larry Allen Laura Baker

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY STONE MATTHEIS XENOPOULOS &

One Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161 BREW, PC

San Francisco, CA 94130 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW

rita.liotta@navy.mil Suite 800 West

Washington, DC 20007
DEX@SMXBLAW.COM
SCM(@SMXBLAW.COM
lwb@smxblaw.com




AWEC

Brent Coleman

Sommer Moser

DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450
Portland, OR 97201

Phone: (503) 241-7242

Fax: (503) 241-8160
blc@dvclaw.com
brmullins@mwanalytics.com
jog@dvclaw.com
sim@dvclaw.com

Lance Kaufman

BOISE WHITE PAPER, L.L.C.
2101 Fourth Avenue 1000
Seattle, WA 98121
lance@aegisinsight.com

THE ENERGY PROJECT

Simon J. Ffitch

ATTORNEY AT LAW

321 High School Road NE
Suite D3, Box No. 383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
Phone: (206) 669-8197
simon@ffitchlaw.com
carol@ffitchlaw.com

NWEC

Joni Bosch

Lauren McLoy

Amy Wheeless

Jan Hassellman

Jaimini Parekh

Amanda Goodin

NW ENERGY COALITION
811 Ist Avenue South, Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: (206) 735-2720
jhasselman(@earthjustice.org
jparekh(@earthjustice.org
lauren@nwenergy.org
amy(@nwenergy.org
mhentrup@earthjustice.org
agoodin(@earthjustice.org

SIERRA CLUB &
FRONT AND CENTERED

Jaimini Parekh, WSB No. 53722
Jan Hasselman, WSB No. 29107
Amanda Goodin

Jim Dennison

EARTHJUSTICE

810 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, WA 98104
jparekh@earthjustice.org
jhasselman@earthjustice.org
agoodin@earthjustice.org
jim.dennison@sierraclub.org




CENSE

Norman J. Hansen

COALITION OF EASTSIDE NEIGHBORS
FOR SENSIBLE ENERGY

3851 136th Ave. NE

Bellevue, WA 98005

Phone: (425) 861-7333

hansennp@aol.com

Don M. Marsh

COALITION OF EASTSIDE NEIGHBORS
FOR SENSIBLE ENERGY

4411 137th Ave. SE

Bellevue, WA 98006

Phone: (425) 749-2791
Don.M.Marsh@hotmail.com

PUYALLUP TRIBE OF INDIANS

Alec Wrolson

Lisa Anderson

Sam Stiltner

PUYALLUP TRIBE OF INDIANS
3009 E Portland Ave

Tacoma, WA 98404
alec.wrolson@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov
lisa.anderson@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov
sam.stiltner@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov

PUYALLUP TRIBE OF INDIANS

Nicholas Thomas

Andrew Fuller

OGDEN MURPHY WALLACE, PLLC
901 5th Avenue STE 3500

Seattle, WA 98164
nthomas@omwlaw.com

KING COUNTY

Verna Bromley

Raul Martinez

KING COUNTY
verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov
Raul.Martinez@kingcounty.gov

Benjamin Mayer

Kari Vander Stoep

K&L GATES
Ben.mayer@klgates.com
kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com

MICROSOFT

Tyler Pepple

Corrine Milinovich

Jesse O. Gorsuch

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450
Portland, OR 97201

Phone: (503) 241-7242
tcp@dvclaw.com
com@dvclaw.com
jog@dvclaw.com

WALMART

Vicki M. Baldwin

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
201 South Main Street, Suite. 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com




KROGER

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Phone: (513) 421-2255
kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKLIawfirm.com
khiggins@energystrat.com
jbieber@energystrat.com

Dated at Kent, Washington, this 17th day of January, 2023.

/s/ ofo'ci /caoe

Lori Traore

Regulatory Compliance & Rate Case Specialist
Puget Sound Energy

PO Box 97034, BEL10W

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

425-456-2530

LORI.TRAORE(@PSE.COM




